
 
 

31.  

Süddeutsche Meisterschaft  
im  

Automobilturniersport  
am 9.9.2017  

in Lohfelden 

 

 

Ergebnisse 

Veranstalter: 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 

 



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobilturniersport 2017
Gesamt

Platz Name Regionalclub
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

Lauf 1
Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

Lauf 2
Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

Lauf 3
Gesamt-
punkte

1 Oswald, Rolf Württemberg H 0 68,71 68,71 0 67,92 67,92 3 63,90 123,90 136,63

2 Löbach, Tim Hessen-Thüringen H 2 68,80 108,80 0 70,24 70,24 0 68,30 68,30 138,54

3 Löbach, Peter Hessen-Thüringen H 6 65,85 185,85 0 63,23 63,23 1 64,83 84,83 148,06

4 Sahr, Hans-Peter Team Südbaden H 2 81,64 121,64 0 75,59 75,59 0 74,36 74,36 149,95

5 Oswald, Klaus Württemberg H 3 76,57 136,57 0 74,81 74,81 0 77,95 77,95 152,76

6 Grambitter, Thomas Nordbaden H 3 83,89 143,89 0 82,74 82,74 0 78,65 78,65 161,39

7 Müller, Ralf Nordbaden H 1 92,27 112,27 0 90,48 90,48 0 76,48 76,48 166,96

8 Oswald, Christian Württemberg H 1 69,18 89,18 5 69,27 169,27 1 67,60 87,60 176,78

9 Oswald, Sabrina Württemberg D 0 88,24 88,24 0 91,46 91,46 4 83,97 163,97 179,70

10 Riemey, Gernot Bayern H 1 79,35 99,35 5 75,44 175,44 0 80,77 80,77 180,12

11 Karls, Jutta Württemberg D 0 93,76 93,76 2 90,30 130,30 0 88,17 88,17 181,93

12 Oswald, Sebastian Bayern H 1 73,19 93,19 1 71,20 91,20 3,5 68,94 138,94 184,39

13 Jentsch, Andreas Hessen-Thüringen H 1 76,98 96,98 1 77,05 97,05 2 76,13 116,13 194,03

14 Baldauf, Michael Hessen-Thüringen H 1 100,49 120,49 0 102,89 102,89 0 92,93 92,93 195,82

15 Wucherer, Ralph Württemberg H 0 77,10 77,10 4 75,73 155,73 2 84,83 124,83 201,93

16 Jentsch, Sabine Hessen-Thüringen D 3 96,51 156,51 2 86,42 126,42 0 88,71 88,71 215,13

17 Schmitt, Ines Bayern D 9 103,54 283,54 1 115,26 135,26 0 103,24 103,24 238,50

18 Müller, Hans-Dieter Nordbaden H 0 125,12 125,12 1 110,53 130,53 7,5 104,55 254,55 255,65

19 Schneider, Dieter Team Südbaden H 5 152,35 252,35 0 149,21 149,21 1 144,15 164,15 313,36

20 Frick, Doreen Team Südbaden D 3 124,22 184,22 1 138,50 158,50 1,5 137,00 167,00 325,50

21 Kostelnik, Wolfgang Bayern H 3 138,42 198,42 2 132,82 172,82 3 142,35 202,35 371,24

22 Widmann, Erich Württemberg H 4 118,18 198,18 6 114,40 234,40 2,5 124,29 174,29 372,47

23 Radke, Ulrich Nordbaden H 3 147,03 207,03 4 132,52 212,52 1 157,80 177,80 384,83

24 Konrad, Marcel Nordbaden H 11 116,41 336,41 2 116,63 156,63 6 114,43 234,43 391,06

25 Dittes, Michael Team Südbaden H 4 126,12 206,12 4 113,87 193,87 4 120,37 200,37 394,24

26 Resch, Rudi Württemberg H 13 147,85 407,85 3 139,87 199,87 5 132,84 232,84 432,71

27 Mann, Christian Württemberg H 7 133,61 273,61 5 133,05 233,05 6 94,97 214,97 448,02

ADAC Hessen Thüringen e.V.



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobilturniersport 2017
Herren

Platz Nr Name Regionalclub
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

Lauf 1
Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

Lauf 2
Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

Lauf 3
Gesamt-
punkte

1 1 Oswald, Rolf Württemberg H 0 68,71 68,71 0 67,92 67,92 3 63,90 123,90 136,63

2 2 Löbach, Tim Hessen-Thüringen H 2 68,80 108,80 0 70,24 70,24 0 68,30 68,30 138,54

3 13 Löbach, Peter Hessen-Thüringen H 6 65,85 185,85 0 63,23 63,23 1 64,83 84,83 148,06

4 7 Sahr, Hans-Peter Team Südbaden H 2 81,64 121,64 0 75,59 75,59 0 74,36 74,36 149,95

5 9 Oswald, Klaus Württemberg H 3 76,57 136,57 0 74,81 74,81 0 77,95 77,95 152,76

6 11 Grambitter, Thomas Nordbaden H 3 83,89 143,89 0 82,74 82,74 0 78,65 78,65 161,39

7 8 Müller, Ralf Nordbaden H 1 92,27 112,27 0 90,48 90,48 0 76,48 76,48 166,96

8 20 Oswald, Christian Württemberg H 1 69,18 89,18 5 69,27 169,27 1 67,60 87,60 176,78

9 21 Riemey, Gernot Bayern H 1 79,35 99,35 5 75,44 175,44 0 80,77 80,77 180,12

10 3 Oswald, Sebastian Bayern H 1 73,19 93,19 1 71,20 91,20 3,5 68,94 138,94 184,39

11 4 Jentsch, Andreas Hessen-Thüringen H 1 76,98 96,98 1 77,05 97,05 2 76,13 116,13 194,03

12 10 Baldauf, Michael Hessen-Thüringen H 1 100,49 120,49 0 102,89 102,89 0 92,93 92,93 195,82

13 12 Wucherer, Ralph Württemberg H 0 77,10 77,10 4 75,73 155,73 2 84,83 124,83 201,93

14 19 Müller, Hans-Dieter Nordbaden H 0 125,12 125,12 1 110,53 130,53 7,5 104,55 254,55 255,65

15 24 Schneider, Dieter Team Südbaden H 5 152,35 252,35 0 149,21 149,21 1 144,15 164,15 313,36

16 22 Kostelnik, Wolfgang Bayern H 3 138,42 198,42 2 132,82 172,82 3 142,35 202,35 371,24

17 26 Widmann, Erich Württemberg H 4 118,18 198,18 6 114,40 234,40 2,5 124,29 174,29 372,47

18 25 Radke, Ulrich Nordbaden H 3 147,03 207,03 4 132,52 212,52 1 157,80 177,80 384,83

19 27 Konrad, Marcel Nordbaden H 11 116,41 336,41 2 116,63 156,63 6 114,43 234,43 391,06

20 23 Dittes, Michael Team Südbaden H 4 126,12 206,12 4 113,87 193,87 4 120,37 200,37 394,24

21 30 Resch, Rudi Württemberg H 13 147,85 407,85 3 139,87 199,87 5 132,84 232,84 432,71

22 29 Mann, Christian Württemberg H 7 133,61 273,61 5 133,05 233,05 6 94,97 214,97 448,02

ADAC Hessen Thüringen e.V.



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobilturniersport 2017
Damen

Platz Name Regionalclub
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

Lauf 1
Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

Lauf 2
Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

Lauf 3
Gesamt-
punkte

1 Oswald, Sabrina Württemberg D 0 88,24 88,24 0 91,46 91,46 4 83,97 163,97 179,70

2 Karls, Jutta Württemberg D 0 93,76 93,76 2 90,30 130,30 0 88,17 88,17 181,93

3 Jentsch, Sabine Hessen-Thüringen D 3 96,51 156,51 2 86,42 126,42 0 88,71 88,71 215,13

4 Schmitt, Ines Bayern D 9 103,54 283,54 1 115,26 135,26 0 103,24 103,24 238,50

5 Frick, Doreen Team Südbaden D 3 124,22 184,22 1 138,50 158,50 1,5 137,00 167,00 325,50

ADAC Hessen Thüringen e.V.



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobilturniersport 2017
Mannschaft

Platz Name Punkte
Gesamt-
punkte

1 ADAC Württemberg

1 Oswald, Rolf 136,63

2 Oswald, Klaus 152,76

3 Oswald, Christian 176,87

2 ADAC Hessen-Thüringen

1 Löbach, Tim 138,54

2 Löbach, Peter 148,06

3 Jentsch, Andreas 194,03

3 ADAC Nordbaden

1 Grambitter, Thomas 161,39

2 Müller, Ralf 166,96

3 Müller, Hans Dieter 255,65

4 ADAC Bayern

1 Riemey, Gernot 180,12

2 Oswald, Sebastian 184,39

3 Schmitt, Ines 238,5

5 Team Südbaden

1 Sahr, Hans Peter 149,95

2 Schneider, Dieter 313,36

3 Frick, Doreen 325,5

466,26

480,63

603,01

788,81

584,00

ADAC Hessen Thüringen e.V.


